

ST/AI/151/Amend.3
18 April 1963

ADMINISTRATIVE INSTRUCTION

To: Executive Officers and Administrative Officers

Subject: CERTIFYING OFFICERS - 1963 ACCOUNTS

In accordance with paragraph 3 of ST/AI/151 dated 25 January 1963 (Certifying Officers - 1963 Accounts), the following amendments are hereby issued:

1. On page 3 after account 01129-101 insert the name of H. Wilmot as certifying officer and delete the name of T.J. Natarajan as certifying officer.
2. On page 13 after account 05129-112 insert the name of H. Wilmot as certifying officer and delete the name of T.J. Natarajan as certifying officer.
3. On page 16 after account 10120-320 Postage (exclusive pouches) delete the name of C.W. Goyder as certifying officer and insert the name of R. Claus as certifying officer.
4. On page 21 under Technical Programmes after account 16200-431 insert account 16300-431 Public Administration Inter-Regional Public Administration Project and insert the name of S. Dharman as certifying officer and R.K. Lawley as alternate certifying officer.
5. On page 26 under accounts for the Economic Commission for Africa delete the name of C.P.H. Holmes as certifying officer and insert the name of R.W. Maxwell as certifying officer rather than alternate certifying officer.
6. On page 29 after account 33002-000 for the Beirut office insert the name of P.K. Kannon as certifying officer effective 26 April 1963 and delete the name of P. Beirne as certifying officer effective 15 May 1963.
7. On page 32 after account 40000-000 insert account 40101-000 Latin American Economic and Social Planning Institute and insert the name of L. Sameh as certifying officer and R. Prebisch and O. Danielson as alternate certifying officers.

B.R. TURNER
Controller